[EVELINA CAROLINA CAMPBELL]

COMMENDING EVELINA CAROLINA CAMPBELL ON HER 100TH BIRTHDAY AND

DECLARING WEDNESDAY, APRIL 19, 2000, "EVELINA CAROLINA CAMPBELL DAY"

IN SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, Evelina Carolina Campbell was born in the sleepy town of Norridge in the Parish of Portland, Jamaica West Indies on April $19^{\rm th}$, 1900; and

WHEREAS, Evelina Carolina Campbell traveled to Kingston, then to the Republic of Panama where she met and married her husband, the late Julius Emmanuel Campbell, and in 1958 became a San Franciscan; and

WHEREAS, Evelina Carolina Campbell serves as a model of motherhood, having compassionately nurtured five children, seventeen grandchildren, thirty-seven great grandchildren, and eight great, great grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, The family and many friends of Evelina Carolina Campbell will honor her at a special ceremony celebrating her $100^{\rm th}$ birthday on Sunday, April $30^{\rm th}$, 2000, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Evelina Carolina Campbell on her $100^{\rm th}$ birthday; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco declares Wednesday, April 19, 2000, "Evelina Carolina Campbell Day" in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

000703

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Evelina Carolina Campbell on her 100th birthday and declaring Wednesday, April 19, 2000, "Evelina Carolina Campbell Day" in San Francisco.

April 24, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,

Teng, Yaki Absent: 1 - Yee File No. 000703

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 24, 2000 by the **Board of Supervisors of the City and County** of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

MAY - 5 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.